

Dream homes open Thursday

Dream Lottery home preview for media

LONDON, Ont. – The media are invited to come out this Thursday to the Millstone Gallery Dream Home on Byron Baseline Road to hear about the latest Dream Lottery supporting Children's Hospital at London Health Sciences Centre, St. Joseph's Health Care London and London Health Sciences Centre. This spring, the lottery's top prize is the choice between these two showcase homes or a Muskoka Cottage-type home in Bayfield, or \$1 million cash. There are also lots of other prizes in the lottery including trips or cash in several early draws.

The 50/50 draw is back again with a guaranteed minimum payout of \$250,000 and no maximum and so is the Dollars and Destinations Calendar with a month of prize-a-day giveaways in August. Complete lottery details will be available at this media event.

At A Glance

What: Media preview of two Dream Lottery homes by Millstone Homes on Byron Baseline Road. After a brief presentation at the Millstone Gallery Dream Home the media can tour both it and the Millstone Gold Standard Dream Home next door.

Who: Representatives from all three hospital foundations will be in attendance.

When: Thursday April 19 from 9-10 a.m.

Where: 1456 Byron Baseline Rd, London.

Grand View Av Striffith St Baseline Kd Shrindpauk Dr Shrindpauk Dr Commissioners Kd Monderland Rd

- 30 -

Dream Lottery is a joint venture of Children's Health Foundation, St. Joseph's Health Care Foundation and London Health Sciences Foundation. Together, Children's Hospital at London Health Sciences Centre, St. Joseph's Health Care London and London Health Sciences Centre receive more than 1.5 million patient visits from across Southwestern Ontario and beyond each year. In addition to caring for London-area residents, the hospitals are referral centres providing specialized services in support of the excellent care of the region's community hospitals.

Dream Lottery (LL9637)

50/50 (LL9638)

Dollars & Destinations Calendar (LL9640)

For More Information about Dream Lottery

Alexander Peterson, Dream Lottery Public Relations (519) 494-9891 (cell) or PRdreamitwinit@gmail.com

www.dreamitwinit.ca





